
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 1758

ANSWERED ON – 06/08/2024


RENEWABLE ENERGY AT PORTS

1758.    SMT. PRIYANKA CHATURVEDI:


Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of energy demands for major ports being fulfilled through renewable energy sources, and the details thereof;

(b) whether the Maritime India Vision – 2030 target to attain more than 60 per cent share of renewable energy at major ports will be achieved based on the current progress; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) The percentage of energy demands for Major Ports being fulfilled through renewable
energy sources is given below:-


Port % share of
renewable energy

Haldia Dock Complex 8.21
Kolkata Dock System 4.12
Paradip Port 0.52
Visakhapatnam Port 100.00
Kamarajar Port 50.00
Chennai Port 1.80
V.O. Chidambaranar Port 100.00
Cochin Port 5.01
New Mangalore Port 100.00
Mormugao Port 6.46
Mumbai Port 86.94
Jawaharlal Nehru Port 50.00
Deendayal Port 82.00


(b) Yes.

(c) Does not arise.

*****

